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VICTORIA TOURISM BULLETIN

•	 The	 Greater	 Victoria	 Harbour	 Authority	 (GVHA)	 welcomed	 the	 first	 cruise	 ship	 of	 the	 season,	 the	
Norwegian	Bliss,	which	arrived	in	Victoria	on	April	3.	The	GVHA	anticipates	315	ship	calls	and	910,000	
visitors	this	cruise	season.	Click	here	to	read	more.

•	 Restrictions	on	short-term	vacation	rentals	will	not	hurt	visitor	economy.	In	short,	there’s	plenty	of	room	
at	the	inn.	The	accommodation	sector	can	manage	the	volume	of	visitors	coming	to	the	region	without	
short-term	rentals.	Click	here	to	read	the	news	article.

•	 Destination	Canada’s	Quarterly	Tourism	Snapshot	monitors	the	state	of	Canada’s	tourism	sector	and	
the	recently	published	Q4	2023	report	revealed	total	annual	tourism	revenue	in	2023,	reached	113%	of	
2019	tourism	earnings.

•	 Congratulations	to	Delta	Hotels	by	Marriott	and	the	Victoria	Ocean	Pointe	Resort	for	obtaining	their	
Biosphere	Certification.

•	 Cedarwood	Inn	&	Suites	closed	its	doors	this	month,	after	49	years	of	operation.

Quotations	and	reproductions	of	statistics	provided	in	the	Victoria	Tourism	Bulletin	are	permitted	with	credits	to	Chemistry	
Consulting	Group.		Note:	Year-to-date	data	may	not	reflect	statistical	updates	that	agencies	make	to	historical	data	after	the	fact.

Tourism Statistics
April

Variance
Year-to-Date

Variance
2024 2023 2024 2023

Average Occupancy

Average Daily Room Rate

Revenue Per Available Room (RevPAR)

76.50%

$213.06 

$162.98

71.90%

$220.25 

$158.35 

4.60%

($7.19)

$4.63 

64.53%

$197.07

$127.18

62.70%

$194.59

$122.01

1.83%

$2.48 

$5.17

BC Ferries (Tsawwassen - Swartz Bay)

   Vehicles

   Passengers

   Buses

Victoria International Airport

Victoria Conference Centre (Delegate Days)

Victoria Cruise Ships

   Ships

   Passengers

   Crew

 

 

 

136,748

5,045

13

32,296

14,001

 

 

 

132,685

14,365

11

30,898

15,028

  

  

  

3.06%

(64.88%)

18.18%

4.52%

(6.83%)

  

 

 

513,850

31,534

13

32,296

14,001

  

 

 

462,560

24,176

11

30,898

15,028

 

 

  

 11.09%

30.44%

18.18%

4.52%

(6.83%)

*BC Ferries has changed their internal processes and will be issuing stats on a 
quarterly basis moving forward.  (Jan, Apr, July, Oct)  

We will provide you with these stats upon their release.

https://gvha.ca/about-gvha/newsroom/first-cruise-ship-of-the-season-arrives-in-victoria/
https://www.timescolonist.com/opinion/comment-restrictions-on-short-term-vacation-rentals-will-not-hurt-visitor-economy-8539154
https://www.destinationcanada.com/sites/default/files/archive/1915-Quarterly%20Tourism%20Snapshot%20-%20Q4%202023/DC_QuarterlyTourismSnapshot_Q4%202023_EN.pdf



